
Resultados Infanto Juvenil Encarnacion

Resultados Del Infanto Juvenil Encarnacion
 
Fecha: 10/06/2018 -  10/6/2018
Siglas-Lugar: INFANTOENCAR
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: FPA
Fiscaliza: FPA
 
 
Mayores-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Diez Halleman Nancy Gabriela            11/11/1977    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    22.58.24
 
U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +3.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Komjati Mieres Jorge Samuel             15/12/1999    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    11.82
02         Martinez Bogado Armando Jesus           18/02/1999    NAC.L.BORDON MISIO   FPA    12.31
03         Bernal Ruiz Diaz Fernando               3 /12/1999    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    12.53
04         Flor Mendez Alexandro Sebastian         29/7 /2000    S.A.PADUA    CENT    FPA    13.11
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +3.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Martinez Bogado Armando Jesus           18/02/1999    NAC.L.BORDON MISIO   FPA    25.16
02         Amarilla Alexis                         1 /2 /1999    B.VISTA      ITAPU   FPA    25.22
03         Cuevas Gabriel-sin Dni-                 15/11/2000    GRAL ARTIGAS ITAPU   FPA    26.58
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Romero Benitez Arsenio                  28/10/1999    STELLA MARYS CENTR   FPA    60.55
02         Servian Gonzalez Brian Alexis           02/10/2000    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    62.86
99         Cubas Leonardo-sin Dni-                 15/11/2000    GRAL ARTIGAS ITAPU   FPA    DQ
99         Galeano Juan-sin Dni-                   29/3 /1999    GRAL ARTIGAS ITAPU   FPA    DQ
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Diesel Davalos Carlos Javier            3 /12/2000    PYGERMANO    ITAPU   FPA    2.14.24
02         Florentin Paredes Blas Gabriel          3 /2 /2002    B.VISTA      ITAPU   FPA    2.21.13
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Diesel Davalos Carlos Javier            3 /12/2000    PYGERMANO    ITAPU   FPA    4.59.49
02         Ozuna Juan Carlos                       22/12/2000    CARMENPARANA ITAPU   FPA    5.07.88
03         Florentin Paredes Blas Gabriel          3 /2 /2002    B.VISTA      ITAPU   FPA    5.20.56
04         Monzon Adrian-sin Dni-                  7 /5 /2000    GRAL ARTIGAS ITAPU   FPA    5.25.59
05         Villalba Angel David-sin Dni-             /  /2000    GRAL ARTIGAS ITAPU   FPA    6.14.79
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +7.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Peralta Penayo Angel Gabriel            06/04/1999    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    18.21
02         Nuñez Da Silveira Braian-sin Dni-       25/1 /1999    GRAL ARTIGAS ITAPU   FPA    19.64
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : U20-M
Final_B   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +4.8 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Fernandez Lopez Arnaldo Javier          11/3 /1999    NAC.STA ROSA MISIO   FPA    19.68
02         Esteche Olmedo Marcos-sin Dni-          27/11/2000    M.AUXILIAD   ITAPU   FPA    19.96
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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01         Peralta Penayo Angel Gabriel            06/04/1999    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    71.85
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Martinez Ozuna Jose Dario               07/09/2000    C. A. LOPEZ  CENTR   FPA    1.77
02         Esteche Olmedo Marcos-sin Dni-          27/11/2000    M.AUXILIAD   ITAPU   FPA    1.55
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Martinez Ozuna Jose Dario               07/09/2000    C. A. LOPEZ  CENTR   FPA    5.51
02         Romero Benitez Arsenio                  28/10/1999    STELLA MARYS CENTR   FPA    5.42
03         Esteche Olmedo Marcos-sin Dni-          27/11/2000    M.AUXILIAD   ITAPU   FPA    5.11
04         Servian Gonzalez Brian Alexis           02/10/2000    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    5.01
05         Flor Mendez Alexandro Sebastian         29/7 /2000    S.A.PADUA    CENT    FPA    4.83
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Fernandez Lopez Arnaldo Javier          11/3 /1999    NAC.STA ROSA MISIO   FPA    11.31
02         Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier             23/4 /2000    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    11.20
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Lopez Daniel-sin Dni-                   22/11/1999    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    09.13
02         Ramos Bogarin Alejandro Sebastian       19/7 /2000    M.AUXILIAD   ITAPU   FPA    08.27
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.750 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ramos Bogarin Alejandro Sebastian       19/7 /2000    M.AUXILIAD   ITAPU   FPA    23.76
02         Gaona Gomez Alexis                      21/7 /2000    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    17.99
 
1.750 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier             23/4 /2000    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    43.19
02         Casco Lucas Isaias                      7 /10/2000    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    39.79
03         Lopez Daniel-sin Dni-                   22/11/1999    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    30.61
04         Gaona Gomez Alexis                      21/7 /2000    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    30.07
 
0.800 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Flor Mendez Alexandro Sebastian 29/7 /2000
.           Martinez Ozuna Jose Dario 07/09/2000
.           Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel 28/04/2002
.           Romero Benitez Arsenio 28/10/1999
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   STELLA MARYS CENTR   FPA    49.52
02         Martinez Bogado Armando Jesus 18/02/1999
.           Peralta Penayo Angel Gabriel 06/04/1999
.           Fernandez Lopez Arnaldo Javier 11/3 /1999
.           Pascua Barrientos Oscar David 15/3 /2003
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    50.10
03         Amarilla Melgarejo Angel Armando 25/5 /2003
.           Piris Ariel 17/3 /2003
.           Lopez Daniel-sin Dni- 22/11/1999
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.           Coronel Villar Fernando Ivan 24/3 /2003

.            //

.            //

.            //

.            //

.                                                .   FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    56.97
 
U20-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +2.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Trinidad Pereira Laura Yisell           7 /5 /2000    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    14.31
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +3.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivas Fernandez Andrea                  10/2 /1999    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    28.24
02         Schrameier Ramirez Noelia Anahi         26/08/2000    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    30.23
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivas Fernandez Andrea                  10/2 /1999    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    62.46
02         Romero Suares Gloria Lujan              6 /1 /1999    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    63.31
03         Schrameier Ramírez Carla Noemi          26/08/2000    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    70.71
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Romero Suares Gloria Lujan              6 /1 /1999    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    2.47.68
02         Gonzalez Yenny Mabel                    15/4 /1999    ADBENTISTA   ITAPU   FPA    2.55.60
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cabrera Rolin Maria Yolanda             18/12/1999    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    6.03.34
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cabrera Rolin Maria Yolanda             18/12/1999    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    22.05.12
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +0.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Benitez Caceres Maria Elizabeth         7 /1 /2000    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    19.60
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Trinidad Pereira Laura Yisell           7 /5 /2000    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    3.71
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Schrameier Ramírez Carla Noemi          26/08/2000    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    09.19
02         Benitez Caceres Maria Elizabeth         7 /1 /2000    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    08.77
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Britos Karen                            19/7 /1999    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    07.33
02         Gomez Medina Sol Camila                 4 /2 /2000    SAN PABLO    CENT    FPA    07.31
03         Barreto Jenniffer Yoana                 23/7 /2000    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    07.24
 
4.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gomez Medina Sol Camila                 4 /2 /2000    SAN PABLO    CENT    FPA    28.32
02         Barreto Jenniffer Yoana                 23/7 /2000    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    21.33
03         Britos Karen                            19/7 /1999    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    19.16
04         Morinigo Ramona                         1 /12/2000    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    18.41
05         Trinidad Pereira Laura Yisell           7 /5 /2000    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    17.12
 
0.600 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Morinigo Ramona                         1 /12/2000    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    17.10
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Trinidad Pereira Laura Yisell 7 /5 /2000
.           Romero Suares Gloria Lujan 6 /1 /1999
.           Benitez Caceres Maria Elizabeth 7 /1 /2000
.           Fretes Lima Luz Mariela 01/9 /2001
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    55.95
02         Schrameier Ramírez Carla Noemi 26/08/2000
.           Schrameier Ramirez Noelia Anahi 26/08/2000
.           Cabrera Rolin Maria Yolanda 18/12/1999
.           Esquivel Belen-sin Dni- 11/12/2002
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    59.55
03         Patiño Martinez Ana Cecilia 2 /2 /2001
.           Gomez Medina Sol Camila 4 /2 /2000
.           Ibarra Maria Lujan 29/9 /2000
.           Ramirez Britos Guadalupe Maria 25/07/2003
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   STELLA MARYS CAPIT   FPA    62.93
 
U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +6.1 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando           5 /3 /2003    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    12.23
02         Caceres Miguel                          30/9 /2001    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    13.06
02         Vera Rodrigo                            19/5 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    13.06
03         Sanabria Frickelo Cesar Javier          20/06/2001    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    13.53
04         Coronel Villar Fernando Ivan            24/3 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    14.66
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_B   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +4.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Eriene Alejandro-sin Dni-               6 /12/2001    GRAL ARTIGAS ITAPU   FPA    11.92
02         Martinez Acosta Nestor Damian           5 /1 /2001    LUCIANOBAREI MISIO   FPA    12.54
03         Alarcon Alexis-sin Dni-                 6 /4 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS ITAPU   FPA    12.87
04         Orue Marco-sin Dni-                     25/4 /2003    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    14.01
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +1.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Avila Silvero Junior Adrian             1 /1 /2003    PYGERMANO    ITAPU   FPA    25.46
02         Caceres Miguel                          30/9 /2001    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    26.42
03         Avalos Nestor                           19/8 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    26.47
04         Lopez Moreno Junior                     19/4 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    29.77
05         Coronel Villar Fernando Ivan            24/3 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    31.95
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_B   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +3.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias             15/3 /2001    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    23.79
02         Galeano Diesel David Manuel             25/11/2002    PYGERMANO    ITAPU   FPA    23.87
03         Pascua Barrientos Oscar David           15/3 /2003    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    25.78
04         Ovelar Luis-sin Dni-                    1 /4 /2001    TOMASROMEROP ITAPU   FPA    26.39
05         Cuevas Rodrigo Gabriel                  24/10/2003    C. A. LOPEZ  ITAPU   FPA    26.97
06         Noguera Grafi Leandro-sin Dni-          17/09/2003    B.VISTA      ITAPU   FPA    27.52
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Galeano Diesel David Manuel             25/11/2002    PYGERMANO    ITAPU   FPA    53.45
02         Cuevas Rodrigo Gabriel                  24/10/2003    C. A. LOPEZ  ITAPU   FPA    59.15
03         Alderete Rios Eduardo Abel              29/12/2002    HOHENAU      ITAPU   FPA    59.47
04         Avalos Nestor                           19/8 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    59.75
05         Lopez Moreno Junior                     19/4 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    69.60
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel            28/04/2002    YSATY        CENT    FPA    2.08.12
02         Alderete Rios Eduardo Abel              29/12/2002    HOHENAU      ITAPU   FPA    2.39.10
03         Piris Ariel                             17/3 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    2.57.56
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias             15/3 /2001    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    4.23.04
02         Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel            28/04/2002    YSATY        CENT    FPA    4.31.04
03         Acosta Lopez Miguel Angel               8 /2 /2002    ESC.PARAISO  ITAPU   FPA    4.37.07
04         Gonzalez Alexis                         13/6 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    5.10.89
05         Torres Lucas                            16/3 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    5.23.81
06         Amarilla Melgarejo Angel Armando        25/5 /2003    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    5.25.44
07         Piris Ariel                             17/3 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    6.14.18
08         Rive Walter-sin Dni-                    31/08/2001    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    6.47.12
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Acosta Lopez Miguel Angel               8 /2 /2002    ESC.PARAISO  ITAPU   FPA    10.32.88
02         Ozuna Juan Carlos                       22/12/2000    CARMENPARANA ITAPU   FPA    10.59.58
03         Gonzalez Alexis                         13/6 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    11.11.83
04         Amarilla Melgarejo Angel Armando        25/5 /2003    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    12.18.89
05         Osuch Eduardo                           1 /4 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    12.42.07
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +3.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Paredes Cubas Mathias Ivan              02/10/2001    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    15.56
02         Viñales Romero Fernando Jose-sin Dn     29/9 /2003    M.AUXILIAD   ITAPU   FPA    23.24
03         Martinez Maicol-sin Dni-                3 /8 /2002    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    29.15
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Eriene Alejandro-sin Dni-               6 /12/2001    GRAL ARTIGAS ITAPU   FPA    1.60
02         Viñales Romero Fernando Jose-sin Dn     29/9 /2003    M.AUXILIAD   ITAPU   FPA    1.60
03         Ferreira Gaston                         24/10/2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    1.35
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ferreira Gaston                         24/10/2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    5.40
02         Vera Rodrigo                            19/5 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    5.26
03         Sanabria Frickelo Cesar Javier          20/06/2001    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    5.02
04         Viñales Romero Fernando Jose-sin Dn     29/9 /2003    M.AUXILIAD   ITAPU   FPA    4.63
99         Adorno Diez Adrian Ezequiel             23/06/2003    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    SM
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Paredes Cubas Mathias Ivan              02/10/2001    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    12.46
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Sanabria Ledezma Cesar David            28/07/2002    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    10.02
02         Serverynski Nicolas-sin Dni-            3 /2 /2001    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    09.98
03         Benitez Riveros Pedro Abel              5 /8 /2003    S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA    08.90
04         Saucedo Leandro                         27/10/2001    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    08.56
05         Rios Arnaldo-sin Dni-                   4 /11/2003    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    07.86
06         Aquino Zotelo Carlos Moises             31/07/2003    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    07.16
 
5.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.500 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Silva Guillermo-sin Dni-                4 /4 /2002    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    27.85
02         Olmedo Gonzalez Rafael Agustin          24/10/2002    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    25.60
03         Romero Fernando-sin Dni-                25/6 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    13.31
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Ruggeri Ricardo Sebastian      1 /8 /2002    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    43.21
02         Martinez Acosta Nestor Damian           5 /1 /2001    LUCIANOBAREI MISIO   FPA    42.47
03         Gaona Jesus-sin Dni-                    14/4 /2004    TOMASROMEROP ITAPU   FPA    38.96
04         Vargas Lucas Alexander                  25/5 /2001    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    38.61
05         Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando           5 /3 /2003    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    38.15
06         Sanabria Ledezma Cesar David            28/07/2002    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    30.67
07         Rivas Kuris Arnaldo Andres              4 /11/2003    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    29.53
08         Duarte Ever                             17/12/2001    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    25.53
09         Noguera Grafi Leandro-sin Dni-          17/09/2003    B.VISTA      ITAPU   FPA    21.04
10         Romero Fernando-sin Dni-                25/6 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    16.33
99         Serverynski Nicolas-sin Dni-            3 /2 /2001    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    SM
99         Saucedo Leandro                         27/10/2001    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    SM
 
0.700 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Lopez Corvalan Rodrigo Hernan           28/03/2001    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    46.42
02         Aquino Zotelo Carlos Moises             31/07/2003    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    22.50
03         Maciel Silva Guillermo Ramon            4 /4 /2002    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    21.18
04         Benitez Riveros Pedro Abel              5 /8 /2003    CAAACUPE     ITAPU   FPA    18.40
99         Olmedo Gonzalez Rafael Agustin          24/10/2002    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    SM
 
5.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Vera Rodrigo 19/5 /2003
.           Torres Lucas 16/3 /2002
.           Ferreira Gaston 24/10/2002
.           Caceres Miguel 30/9 /2001
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    52.21
02         Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias 15/3 /2001
.           Rive Walter-sin Dni- 31/08/2001
.           Lopez Moreno Junior 19/4 /2002
.           Avalos Nestor 19/8 /2002
.            //
.            //
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.            //

.            //

.                                                .   FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    53.30
03         Olmedo Gonzalez Rafael Agustin 24/10/2002
.           Vargas Lucas Alexander 25/5 /2001
.           Orue Marco-sin Dni- 25/4 /2003
.           Martinez Acosta Nestor Damian 5 /1 /2001
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   LUCIANOBAREI MISIO   FPA    55.52
 
U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +2.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Godoy Melgarejo Monserrat Guadalupe     26/8 /2003    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    15.08
02         Medina Sinthia                          14/1 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    15.49
03         Esquivel Belen-sin Dni-                 11/12/2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    15.62
04         Villaba Vega Silvia                     8 /1 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    15.85
05         Rakiel Elizabet                         21/12/2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    16.88
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_B   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +6.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Patiño Martinez Ana Cecilia             2 /2 /2001    SCHOENSTATT  CENTR   FPA    14.04
02         Portillo Yamila-sin Dni-                13/8 /2003    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    15.37
03         Hermosilla Vera Mara-sin Dni-           5 /1 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS ITAPU   FPA    15.74
04         Vera Vanessa-sin Dni-                   4 /10/2002    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    15.88
05         Pereira Evelyn Pamela-sin Dni-          11/4 /2003    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    16.19
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +3.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Fretes Lima Luz Mariela                 01/9 /2001    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    26.71
02         Esquivel Belen-sin Dni-                 11/12/2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    32.79
03         Gonzalez Sol Araceli                    24/9 /2001    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    34.00
04         Villaba Vega Silvia                     8 /1 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    36.01
05         Villalba Laura                          11/7 /2001    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    39.81
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ramirez Britos Guadalupe Maria          25/07/2003    STELLA MARYS CAPIT   FPA    72.52
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Smolinski Carolina                      16/9 /2002    CARMENPARANA ITAPU   FPA    3.09.13
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Oliveira Belen                          13/4 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    6.39.09
02         Smolinski Carolina                      16/9 /2002    CARMENPARANA ITAPU   FPA    6.46.81
03         Salinas Rojas Araceli                   19/11/2003    JULIAN C.    ITAPU   FPA    6.52.12
04         Paredes Antonella                       10/6 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    7.29.89
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Oliveira Belen                          13/4 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    14.34.43
02         Medina Sinthia                          14/1 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    16.06.35
03         Paredes Antonella                       10/6 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    16.29.80
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ramirez Britos Guadalupe Maria          25/07/2003    STELLA MARYS CAPIT   FPA    4.46
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02         Aguirre Valdez Liz Rocio                22/4 /2003    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    3.52
03         Arevalos Pedrozo Nubia Soraida          6 /8 /2002    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    3.36
04         Vera Britez Vanesa                      4 /10/2002    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    3.33
05         Portillo Yamila-sin Dni-                13/8 /2003    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    3.29
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Fretes Lima Luz Mariela                 01/9 /2001    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    10.52
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Godoy Melgarejo Monserrat Guadalupe     26/8 /2003    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    06.27
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Aguirre Valdez Liz Rocio                22/4 /2003    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    16.21
02         Alvarez Deisy                           29/10/2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    14.03
03         Kañuka Katya                            8 /5 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    13.19
04         Alfonzo Leticia                         7 /4 /2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    11.96
 
1.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Oviedo Mascareño Valeria Alejandra      14/02/2001    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    25.56
02         Arevalos Pedrozo Nubia Soraida          6 /8 /2002    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    14.07
03         Kañuka Katya                            8 /5 /2003    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    12.37
04         Alvarez Deisy                           29/10/2002    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    05.61
99         Villalba Laura                          11/7 /2001    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    SM
99         Gonzalez Sol Araceli                    24/9 /2001    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    SM
 
0.500 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Oliveira Belen 13/4 /2003
.           Kañuka Katya 8 /5 /2003
.           Smolinski Carolina 16/9 /2002
.           Medina Sinthia 14/1 /2002
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    65.28
 
U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +6.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Avalos Jose-sin Dni-                    2 /1 /2004    J.L.OVIEDO   ITAPU   FPA    11.13
02         Benitez Gonzalez Carlos-sin Dni-        18/12/2004    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    11.48
03         Galeano Matias                          21/9 /2004    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    12.36
04         Delgado Vera Cristhian                  7 /8 /2005    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    14.51
05         Acosta Paredes Domingo Manuel-sin D     22/8 /2006    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    14.65
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_B   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +3.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey             5 /8 /2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    10.93
02         RAmos Luis Alexis-sin Dni-              18/5 /2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    11.30
03         Diaz Recalde Junior-sin Dni-            5 /12/2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    11.43
04         Britez Almada Willian Jesus             01/12/2005    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    14.00
05         Nuñez Morel Wilson-sin Dni-             2 /10/2004    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    21.18
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-M
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Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +3.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Fischer Weiland-sin Dni-                11/01/2004    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    20.60
02         Rivarola Miguel                         15/10/2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    22.56
03         Takahashi Seiji                         5 /8 /2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    24.56
04         Duarte Fernando                         26/3 /2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    24.87
05         Falcon Cesar                            17/7 /2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    25.01
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_B   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +4.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey             5 /8 /2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    20.56
02         Diaz Recalde Junior-sin Dni-            5 /12/2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    21.84
03         Delvalle Arce Ricardo Ariel-sin Dni     20/3 /2004    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    26.68
04         Acosta Paredes Domingo Manuel-sin D     22/8 /2006    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    27.60
05         Delvalle Arce Emanuel-sin Dni-          21/2 /2006    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    27.62
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Chomik Alan                             24/9 /2006    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    2.47.36
02         Rivarola Miguel                         15/10/2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    2.51.51
03         Araujo Luis                             1 /2 /2006    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    2.52.79
04         Duarte Fernando                         26/3 /2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    3.08.72
05         Monjes Marcos-sin Dni-                  18/02/2006    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    3.10.14
06         Benitez Tobias-sin Dni-                 9 /9 /2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    3.11.18
07         Portillo Aranda Victor                  7 /1 /2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    3.20.54
08         Cabrera Emanuel-sin Dni-                18/4 /2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    3.25.28
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Chomik Alan                             24/9 /2006    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    07.48.41
02         Araujo Luis                             1 /2 /2006    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    08.08.16
03         Monjes Marcos-sin Dni-                  18/02/2006    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    08.22.91
99         Cabrera Emanuel-sin Dni-                18/4 /2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    DNF
99         Leon Eric                               3 /8 /2004    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    DNF
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +3.1 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         RAmos Luis Alexis-sin Dni-              18/5 /2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    20.60
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Leon Eric                               3 /8 /2004    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    4.34
02         Galeano Matias                          21/9 /2004    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    3.83
03         Takahashi Seiji                         5 /8 /2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    3.29
04         Britez Almada Willian Jesus             01/12/2005    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    3.00
05         Acosta Paredes Domingo Manuel-sin D     22/8 /2006    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    2.45
06         Delgado Vera Cristhian                  7 /8 /2005    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    2.44
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gimenez Abel-sin Dni-                   4 /10/2005    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    07.57
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Lovera Ocampo Adrian Manuel             24/3 /2004    JCABRERA     ITAPU   FPA    14.92
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Avalos Jose-sin Dni-                    2 /1 /2004    J.L.OVIEDO   ITAPU   FPA    32.92
02         Lovera Ocampo Adrian Manuel             24/3 /2004    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    26.72
03         Oviedo Fernando-sin Dni-                13/1 /2005    J.L.OVIEDO   ITAPU   FPA    24.89
04         Oviedo Osvaldo-sin Dni-                 4 /7 /2004    J.L.OVIEDO   ITAPU   FPA    20.26
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05         Falcon Cesar                            17/7 /2005    FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    18.88
06         Nuñez Morel Wilson-sin Dni-             2 /10/2004    CAPMIRANDA   ITAPU   FPA    10.30
 
0.600 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 5x80 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Oviedo Fernando-sin Dni- 13/1 /2005
.           Avalos Jose-sin Dni- 2 /1 /2004
.           Oviedo Osvaldo-sin Dni- 4 /7 /2004
.           Ramos Britez Luis Alexis-sin Dni- 18/8 /2004
.           Benitez Aldo-sin Dni-   /  /2004
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    60.45
02         Rivarola Miguel 15/10/2005
.           Araujo Luis 1 /2 /2006
.           Leon Eric 3 /8 /2004
.           Duarte Fernando 26/3 /2005
.           Benitez Tobias-sin Dni- 26 /9 /2005
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   FRAM         ITAPU   FPA    62.47
 
U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Serie_1   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +0.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Machuca Urbieta Jazmin Denise           13/1 /2004    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    12.74
02         Ferreira Milagros-sin Dni-              3 /01/2006    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    12.96
03         Godoy Melgarejo Adriana Fiorela         30/7 /2006    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    13.25
04         Salinas Mareco Yanina Jazmin-sin Dn     14/7 /2006    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    15.13
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Serie_2   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +4.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Zalazar Lopez Monserrat Noemi           12/11/2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    12.49
02         Zotelo Lugo Gabriela Yisel              20/9 /2005    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    12.84
03         Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia-sin D     29/7 /2007    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    12.92
04         Maidana Johana                          20/11/2005    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    13.54
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Serie_3   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +4.6 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat        24/01/2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    12.08
02         Villalba Catherin-sin Dni-              21/1 /2004    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    12.50
03         Lugo Vera Rosa Reina                    22/05/2005    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    13.14
04         Vera Lezcano Mia Araceli                30/12/2007    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    14.67
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018   Viento: +2.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat        24/01/2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    23.26
02         Zalazar Lopez Monserrat Noemi           12/11/2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    24.04
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Olmedo Elva-sin Dni-                    10/2 /2005    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    3.13.15
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Olmedo Medina Eva Belen                 10/2 /2005    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    09.01.41
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ferreira Milagros-sin Dni-              3 /01/2006    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    3.32
02         Machuca Urbieta Jazmin Denise           13/1 /2004    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    3.27
03         Lugo Vera Rosa Reina                    22/05/2005    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    3.19
04         Maidana Johana                          20/11/2005    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    3.17
05         Godoy Melgarejo Adriana Fiorela         30/7 /2006    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    3.05
06         Zotelo Lugo Gabriela Yisel              20/9 /2005    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    2.91
07         Vera Lezcano Mia Araceli                30/12/2007    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    2.85
08         Salinas Mareco Yanina Jazmin-sin Dn     14/7 /2006    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    2.63
09         Vazquez Gladys-sin Dni-                 30/11/2005    ENCARNACION  ITAPU   FPA    2.54
10         Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia-sin D     29/7 /2007    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    2.53
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Molina Fabiana Marcela         16/04/2004    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    07.17
02         Alvarez Cabral Fatima Angelica          11/4 /2005    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    06.86
03         Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin             10/7 /2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    06.18
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin             10/7 /2004    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    26.18
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Recalde Ayala Araceli Noemi             11/1 /2005    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    15.73
02         Cabral Yanina-sin Dni-                  15/8 /2005    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    13.82
03         Alvarez Cabral Fatima Angelica          11/4 /2005    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    12.33
04         Nakayama Maria-sin Dni-                 30/5 /2005    EDELIRA      ITAPU   FPA    12.19
99         Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi             29/1 /2003    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    SM
 
0.500 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Molina Fabiana Marcela         16/04/2004    SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    20.11
02         Nakayama Maria-sin Dni-                 30/5 /2005    EDELIRA      ITAPU   FPA    11.47
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 5x80 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/6/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Maidana Johana 20/11/2005
.           Lugo Vera Rosa Reina 22/05/2005
.           Machuca Urbieta Jazmin Denise 13/1 /2004
.           Zotelo Lugo Gabriela Yisel 20/9 /2005
.           Alvarez Cabral Fatima Angelica 20/4 /2005
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   SPEDROPARANA ITAPU   FPA    66.61
02         Salinas Mareco Yanina Jazmin-sin Dn 14/7 /2006
.           Zalazar Lopez Monserrat Noemi 12/11/2004
.           Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat 24/01/2004
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia-sin D 29/7 /2007
.           Cabral Yanina-sin Dni- 29/8 /2005
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA    69.15
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  175
 
F:  108
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